
Nom Prénom Année Licence Section Total

23ème Tir aux Flocons
14 décembre 2024

Passe Porcineige

Arme
Huber Thomas 1961 283782 FS Reutigen 99 98 1971 Fass 57-03

Huber Thomas 1961 283782 FS Reutigen 99 98 1972 Fass 57-03

Jan Frédéric 1994 546156 Porsel 99 96 1953 Standard

Leibundgut Kevin 1990 667000 Walterswil 98 96 1944 Fass 57-03

Jacquemettaz Rémi 1991 549159 Saillon Le
Muveran

98 95 1935 Mousqueton

Perren Pierre-François 1970 248093 Froideville 97 96 1936 Standard

Rolle Samuel 1975 321462 La Giblana 100 92 1927 Fass 57-03

Aeschlimann Patrick 1964 185136 Les 3B 96 96 1928 Fass 57-03

Pitsch Romy 1962 227868 Schützen
Rüschegg

99 92 1919 Fass 90

Bise Bertrand 1973 105504 Aumont 98 93 19110 Mousqueton

Aebischer Mateo 2004 865305 Porsel 97 94 19111 Standard

Jan Frédéric 1994 546156 Porsel 97 94 19112 Standard

Monney Yohann 1996 457667 Murist 97 94 19113 Fass 90

Plüss Willy 1963 205478 Walterswil 96 95 19114 Fass 57-03

Bise Bertrand 1973 105504 Aumont 96 95 19115 Mousqueton

Uldry René 1953 205476 Walterswil 99 91 19016 Fass 57-03

Perret Pierre-Alain 1967 197641 SOF Guidon 99 91 19017 Fass 90

Biolley Roland 1947 162780 Billens-Hennens 97 93 19018 Fass 90

Moret Olivier 1958 197327 Froideville 95 95 19019 A. libre

Baudois Julien 1985 218169 Porsel 95 95 19020 Standard

Bielmann Hubert 1968 161298 La Giblana 97 92 18921 Fass 57-03

Moret Olivier 1958 197327 Froideville 95 94 18922 A. libre

Baudois Julien 1985 218169 Porsel 95 94 18923 Standard

Gerber Philippe 1984 900011 Villeneuve 99 89 18824 Fass 90

Burri-Escher Antje 1966 261517 Giffers-
Tentlingen

98 90 18825 Fass 90

Baudois Julien 1985 218169 Porsel 97 91 18826 Standard

Viret Marcel 1949 196114 Villars Sous-
Yens

96 92 18827 Fass 90

Schafer Jean-Claude 1950 105511 Fétigny-Ménières 96 92 18828 Mousqueton

Marti Hansjoerg 1958 139761 Semsales 95 93 18829 Standard

Bettschen Raymond 1968 157920 FS Reutigen 95 93 18830 Fass 57-03

Rolle Samuel 1975 321462 La Giblana 95 93 18831 Fass 57-03

Jan Frédéric 1994 546156 Porsel 95 93 18832 Standard

Cosquer Stéphane 1974 584790 Attalens 94 94 18833 Fass 57-03

Pitsch Romy 1962 227868 Schützen
Rüschegg

95 92 18734 Fass 90

Pittet Christian 1972 161138 Vuisternens-dt-
Romont

95 92 18735 Fass 57-03

Baudois Julien 1985 218169 Porsel 94 93 18736 Standard

Thürler Natacha 2003 809137 Porsel 94 93 18737 Standard

Felder Lucien 1999 729231 La Giblana 98 88 18638 Fass 57-03

Garo Roland 1959 129869 Murist 96 90 18639 Mousqueton

Aebischer Sébastien 1975 982508 Porsel 95 91 18640 Fass 57-03

Ritschard Markus 1971 159409 FS Reutigen 99 86 18541 Fass 57-03

Girard Ghiselaine 1972 179567 Vuisternens-dt-
Romont

99 86 18542 Fass 90

Perren Pierre-François 1970 248093 Froideville 98 87 18543 Standard

Favre Claude 1972 118369 Porsel 98 87 18544 Fass 90

Sciboz Alfred 1941 161782 Treyvaux 96 89 18545 Mousqueton
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Richard Maëlle 1994 024359 Vuadens 95 90 18546 Fass 90

Burri-Escher Antje 1966 261517 Giffers-
Tentlingen

94 91 18547 Fass 90

Carron Francis 1968 203844 Fully 93 92 18548 Fass 57-03

Cosquer Stéphane 1974 584790 Attalens 93 92 18549 Fass 57-03

Mivelaz Bernard 1959 207121 Villars Sous-
Yens

98 86 18450 Fass 90

Keren Jürg 1954 157935 FS Reutigen 96 88 18451 Fass 57-03

Besmer Bruno 1956 226081 FS Reutigen 95 89 18452 Fass 57-03

Clement Dominik 1966 177313 Giffers-
Tentlingen

95 89 18453 Fass 90

Batsch Janik 1969 704945 La Sibérienne 95 89 18454 Fass 57-03

Fluri René 1952 123209 Chabrey 94 90 18455 Fass 57-03

Dussex Olivier 1983 786705 Saillon Le
Muveran

94 90 18456 Fass 90

Gachoud Bertrand 1964 151779 Porsel 100 83 18357 Fass 57-03

Bourquin Alain 1958 116136 Nods 99 84 18358 Standard

Zmoos Raymond 1964 148869 La Verrisanne 96 87 18359 Mousqueton

Ritschard Markus 1971 159409 FS Reutigen 96 87 18360 Fass 57-03

Baudois Julien 1985 218169 Porsel 96 87 18361 Standard

Perren Pierre-François 1970 248093 Froideville 94 89 18362 Standard

Thürler Fabien 1975 104824 Porsel 94 89 18363 Standard

Favre Claude 1972 118369 Porsel 93 90 18364 Fass 90

Fluri René 1952 123209 Chabrey 92 91 18365 Fass 57-03

Burri-Escher Antje 1966 261517 Giffers-
Tentlingen

92 91 18366 Fass 90

Felder Lucien 1999 729231 La Giblana 92 91 18367 Fass 57-03

Müller Christoph 1971 159390 FS Reutigen 98 84 18268 Fass 57-03

Müller Christoph 1971 159390 FS Reutigen 96 86 18269 Fass 57-03

Thürler Fabien 1975 104824 Porsel 96 86 18270 Standard

Uldry René 1953 205476 Walterswil 95 87 18271 Fass 57-03

Aebischer Mateo 2004 865305 Porsel 93 89 18272 Standard

Huber Thomas 1961 283782 FS Reutigen 93 89 18273 Fass 57-03

Christe Jean-Pierre 1948 161571 Domdidier 97 84 18174 Fass 57-03

Posse Eric 1969 181977 Ardevaz 97 84 18175 Standard

Stempfel Anton 1957 169339 Murist 96 85 18176 Fass 57-03

Thürler Natacha 2003 809137 Porsel 96 85 18177 Standard

Moret Christian 1969 247156 Fétigny-Ménières 95 86 18178 Mousqueton

Würsten Gottfried 1954 157958 FS Reutigen 94 87 18179 Fass 57-03

Besmer Bruno 1956 226081 FS Reutigen 94 87 18180 Fass 57-03

Favre Claude 1972 118369 Porsel 93 88 18181 Fass 90

Würsten Gottfried 1954 157958 FS Reutigen 92 89 18182 Fass 57-03

Carron Francis 1968 203844 Fully 92 89 18183 Fass 57-03

Fréry Arnaud 1981 737748 Prilly 92 89 18184 Fass 90

Aebischer Claudine 1966 516136 Porsel 91 90 18185 Fass 90

Bise Bertrand 1973 105504 Aumont 91 90 18186 Mousqueton

Batsch Janik 1969 704945 La Sibérienne 99 81 18087 Fass 57-03

Bugnon Michel 1957 314839 Murist 95 85 18088 Fass 57-03

Thürler Natacha 2003 809137 Porsel 95 85 18089 Standard

Schafer Jean-Claude 1950 105511 Fétigny-Ménières 94 86 18090 Mousqueton

Moret Olivier 1958 197327 Froideville 94 86 18091 A. libre

Besmer Bruno 1956 226081 FS Reutigen 91 89 18092 Fass 57-03

Bugnon Michel 1957 314839 Murist 91 89 18093 Fass 57-03

Batsch Christophe 1972 704944 La Sibérienne 95 84 17994 Fass 57-03
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Daenzer Nathalie 1987 900010 Villarsiviriaux 95 84 17995 Fass 90

Trueb Armin 1952 317174 Murist 94 85 17996 Mousqueton

Bielmann Hubert 1968 161298 La Giblana 93 86 17997 Fass 57-03

Fuchs Steve 1976 218988 Murist 93 86 17998 Fass 57-03

Schafer Jean-Claude 1950 105511 Fétigny-Ménières 92 87 17999 Mousqueton

Würsten Gottfried 1954 157958 FS Reutigen 92 87 179100 Fass 57-03

Dizerens Gilbert 1973 458214 FS Reutigen 92 87 179101 Fass 57-03

Maccaud François 1934 193914 Fiez 91 88 179102 Fass 57-03

Besmer Bruno 1956 226081 FS Reutigen 91 88 179103 Fass 57-03

Plüss Flavia 1992 727474 Walterswil 98 80 178104 Fass 57-03

Dafflon Hermann 1943 276617 Sâles-Vaulruz 95 83 178105 Fass 90

Garo Roland 1959 129869 Murist 95 83 178106 Mousqueton

Dousse Vincent 1981 178369 Vuadens 94 84 178107 Fass 90

Felder Lucien 1999 729231 La Giblana 94 84 178108 Fass 57-03

Aebischer Sébastien 1975 982508 Porsel 91 87 178109 Fass 57-03

Thürler Valentine 2005 853958 Porsel 90 88 178110 Standard

Burri-Escher Antje 1966 261517 Giffers-
Tentlingen

90 88 178111 Fass 90

Girard Ghiselaine 1972 179567 Vuisternens-dt-
Romont

90 88 178112 Fass 90

Bonvin Gaël 1995 706036 Saillon Le
Muveran

90 88 178113 Mousqueton

Posse Eric 1969 181977 Ardevaz 89 89 178114 Standard

Clement Dominik 1966 177313 Giffers-
Tentlingen

100 77 177115 Fass 90

Mivelaz Bernard 1959 207121 Villars Sous-
Yens

99 78 177116 Fass 90

Perret Pierre-Alain 1967 197641 SOF Guidon 93 84 177117 Fass 90

Sciboz Alfred 1941 161782 Treyvaux 92 85 177118 Mousqueton

Berset Jean-Marc 1968 231182 Murist 92 85 177119 Fass 57-03

Carron Francis 1968 203844 Fully 92 85 177120 Fass 57-03

Müller Christoph 1971 159390 FS Reutigen 92 85 177121 Fass 57-03

Müller Christoph 1971 159390 FS Reutigen 92 85 177122 Fass 57-03

Carron Francis 1968 203844 Fully 91 86 177123 Fass 57-03

Bise Bertrand 1973 105504 Aumont 91 86 177124 Mousqueton

Bettschen Raymond 1968 157920 FS Reutigen 90 87 177125 Fass 57-03

Rumo Olivier 1998 699414 Giffers-
Tentlingen

90 87 177126 Fass 90

Perren Pierre-François 1970 248093 Froideville 89 88 177127 Standard

Oberson Emmanuel 1982 226068 Porsel 96 80 176128 Fass 90

Christe Jean-Pierre 1948 161571 Domdidier 94 82 176129 Fass 57-03

Garo Roland 1959 129869 Murist 94 82 176130 Mousqueton

Carron Francis 1968 203844 Fully 93 83 176131 Fass 57-03

Jan Frédéric 1994 546156 Porsel 93 83 176132 Standard

Bifrare Jérôme 1972 167484 Vuisternens-dt-
Romont

92 84 176133 Mousqueton

Garo Beat 1952 225113 Schützen
Rüschegg

91 85 176134 Fass 57-03

Bettschen Raymond 1968 157920 FS Reutigen 89 87 176135 Fass 57-03

Bettschen Raymond 1968 157920 FS Reutigen 89 87 176136 Fass 57-03

Colleran Justin 1965 543869 Attalens 95 80 175137 Fass 57-03

Moret Christian 1969 247156 Fétigny-Ménières 95 80 175138 Mousqueton

Galster Daniel 1955 189190 La Verrisanne 94 81 175139 Fass 90

Batsch Christophe 1972 704944 La Sibérienne 93 82 175140 Fass 57-03

Garo Heidi 1951 280951 Schützen
Rüschegg

92 83 175141 Fass 57-03

Bugnon Michel 1957 314839 Murist 92 83 175142 Fass 57-03

Baumann Gerhard 1966 539031 FS Reutigen 90 85 175143 Fass 90
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Batsch Christophe 1972 704944 La Sibérienne 89 86 175144 Fass 57-03

Perriraz Pascal 1967 685632 Attalens 99 75 174145 Fass 57-03

Hodel Hans 1952 204851 Walterswil 96 78 174146 Fass 57-03

Wicht Claude 1957 751980 Fétigny-Ménières 95 79 174147 Mousqueton

Müller Christoph 1971 159390 FS Reutigen 95 79 174148 Fass 57-03

Dizerens Gilbert 1973 458214 FS Reutigen 93 81 174149 Fass 57-03

Fluri René 1952 123209 Chabrey 92 82 174150 Fass 57-03

Keren Jürg 1954 157935 FS Reutigen 91 83 174151 Fass 57-03

Waeber Louis 1965 236508 Treyvaux 91 83 174152 Standard

Bettschen Raymond 1968 157920 FS Reutigen 91 83 174153 Fass 57-03

Descloux Natalia 1982 200914 Sâles-Vaulruz 90 84 174154 Fass 90

Christe Jean-Pierre 1948 161571 Domdidier 89 85 174155 Fass 57-03

Steger André 1970 806115 FS Reutigen 89 85 174156 Fass 57-03

Corminboeuf Dominique 1956 129076 Fétigny-Ménières 88 86 174157 Fass 57-03

Steger André 1970 806115 FS Reutigen 88 86 174158 Fass 57-03

Jungo Guido 1970 219277 Schützen
Rüschegg

87 87 174159 Fass 90

Steger André 1970 806115 FS Reutigen 87 87 174160 Fass 57-03

Keren Jürg 1954 157935 FS Reutigen 93 80 173161 Fass 57-03

Jacquemettaz Rémi 1991 549159 Saillon Le
Muveran

92 81 173162 Mousqueton

Perren Pierre-François 1970 248093 Froideville 91 82 173163 Standard

Merki Eugen 1958 244015 Schützen
Rüschegg

90 83 173164 Fass 57-03

Moret Olivier 1958 197327 Froideville 90 83 173165 A. libre

Carron Francis 1968 203844 Fully 90 83 173166 Fass 57-03

Rolle Samuel 1975 321462 La Giblana 90 83 173167 Fass 57-03

Dussex Olivier 1983 786705 Saillon Le
Muveran

90 83 173168 Fass 90

Ansermot Daniel 1965 578958 SOF Guidon 88 85 173169 Fass 90

Aebischer Claudine 1966 516136 Porsel 88 85 173170 Fass 90

Menoud Sébastien 1974 217453 Vuadens 88 85 173171 Fass 90

Bise Bertrand 1973 105504 Aumont 96 76 172172 Mousqueton

Gachoud Bertrand 1964 151779 Porsel 93 79 172173 Fass 57-03

Rumo Olivier 1998 699414 Giffers-
Tentlingen

92 80 172174 Fass 90

Garo Beat 1952 225113 Schützen
Rüschegg

91 81 172175 Fass 57-03

Moret Nathan 2005 020782 Saillon Le
Muveran

90 82 172176 Fass 90

Ritschard Markus 1971 159409 FS Reutigen 88 84 172177 Fass 57-03

Gerber Philippe 1984 900011 Villeneuve 88 84 172178 Fass 90

Huber Thomas 1961 283782 FS Reutigen 87 85 172179 Fass 57-03

Batsch Janik 1969 704945 La Sibérienne 86 86 172180 Fass 57-03

Corminboeuf Dominique 1956 129076 Fétigny-Ménières 94 77 171181 Fass 57-03

Dizerens Gilbert 1973 458214 FS Reutigen 89 82 171182 Fass 57-03

Marti Hansjoerg 1958 139761 Semsales 86 85 171183 Standard

Batsch Christophe 1972 704944 La Sibérienne 97 73 170184 Fass 57-03

Dussex Olivier 1983 786705 Saillon Le
Muveran

94 76 170185 Fass 90

Simonet Lionel 1983 172227 Nods 92 78 170186 Fass 90

Posse Eric 1969 181977 Ardevaz 90 80 170187 Standard

Descloux Natalia 1982 200914 Sâles-Vaulruz 90 80 170188 Fass 90

Simonet Lionel 1983 172227 Nods 90 80 170189 Fass 90

Mivelaz Bernard 1959 207121 Villars Sous-
Yens

89 81 170190 Fass 90

Fluri René 1952 123209 Chabrey 88 82 170191 Fass 57-03

Waeber Louis 1965 236508 Treyvaux 86 84 170192 Standard

16.12.2024 Page 4



Monney Yohann 1996 457667 Murist 86 84 170193 Fass 90

Berset Jean-Marc 1968 231182 Murist 93 76 169194 Fass 57-03

Perriraz Pascal 1967 685632 Attalens 90 79 169195 Fass 57-03

Bielmann Hubert 1968 161298 La Giblana 95 73 168196 Fass 57-03

Batsch Janik 1969 704945 La Sibérienne 91 77 168197 Fass 57-03

Delaloye Emilien 2006 014461 Saillon Le
Muveran

89 79 168198 Fass 90

Aebischer Sébastien 1975 982508 Porsel 84 84 168199 Fass 57-03

Delaloye Emilien 2006 014461 Saillon Le
Muveran

95 72 167200 Fass 90

Dafflon Hermann 1943 276617 Sâles-Vaulruz 95 72 167201 Fass 90

Trueb Armin 1952 317174 Murist 94 73 167202 Mousqueton

Merki Eugen 1958 244015 Schützen
Rüschegg

93 74 167203 Fass 57-03

Bonvin Gaël 1995 706036 Saillon Le
Muveran

91 76 167204 Mousqueton

Wicht Claude 1957 751980 Fétigny-Ménières 88 79 167205 Mousqueton

Trueb Armin 1952 317174 Murist 87 80 167206 Mousqueton

Würsten Gottfried 1954 157958 FS Reutigen 86 81 167207 Fass 57-03

Berset Jean-Marc 1968 231182 Murist 86 81 167208 Fass 57-03

Jost Martin 1981 257971 Wynigen 86 81 167209 Fass 90

Carron Francis 1968 203844 Fully 85 82 167210 Fass 57-03

Thürler Fabien 1975 104824 Porsel 85 82 167211 Standard

Carron Francis 1968 203844 Fully 84 83 167212 Fass 57-03

Dizerens Gilbert 1973 458214 FS Reutigen 93 73 166213 Fass 57-03

Christe Jean-Pierre 1948 161571 Domdidier 90 76 166214 Fass 57-03

Girard Michel 1951 165152 Billens-Hennens 89 77 166215 Fass 90

Pittet Christian 1972 161138 Vuisternens-dt-
Romont

88 78 166216 Fass 57-03

Hirt Bernard 1945 307645 Fiez 87 79 166217 Fass 90

Grandgirard Olivier 1996 612606 Giffers-
Tentlingen

86 80 166218 Fass 90

Hodel Hans 1952 204851 Walterswil 85 81 166219 Fass 57-03

Bourquin Alain 1958 116136 Nods 91 74 165220 Standard

Aeschlimann Patrick 1964 185136 Les 3B 91 74 165221 Fass 57-03

Descloux Natalia 1982 200914 Sâles-Vaulruz 90 75 165222 Fass 90

Rota Olivier 1967 198206 Concise 86 79 165223 Fass 90

Bourquin Alain 1958 116136 Nods 89 75 164224 Standard

Moret Nathan 2005 020782 Saillon Le
Muveran

88 76 164225 Fass 90

Steger André 1970 806115 FS Reutigen 85 79 164226 Fass 57-03

Aeschlimann Patrick 1964 185136 Les 3B 84 80 164227 Fass 57-03

Dumas Jean-Claude 1972 179561 Vuisternens-dt-
Romont

90 73 163228 Fass 90

Hirt Bernard 1945 307645 Fiez 88 75 163229 Fass 90

Maccaud François 1934 193914 Fiez 87 76 163230 Fass 57-03

Clement Dominik 1966 177313 Giffers-
Tentlingen

87 76 163231 Fass 90

Moret Jérôme 1970 213395 Vuadens 87 76 163232 Fass 90

Carron Francis 1968 203844 Fully 85 78 163233 Fass 57-03

Moret Nathan 2005 020782 Saillon Le
Muveran

84 79 163234 Fass 90

Pitsch Romy 1962 227868 Schützen
Rüschegg

84 79 163235 Fass 90

Keren Jürg 1954 157935 FS Reutigen 82 81 163236 Fass 57-03

Carron Francis 1968 203844 Fully 82 81 163237 Fass 57-03

Ansermot Daniel 1965 578958 SOF Guidon 97 65 162238 Fass 90

Engel Eric 1965 775965 Saillon Le
Muveran

89 73 162239 Fass 90

Simonet Lionel 1983 172227 Nods 85 77 162240 Fass 90

Rota Olivier 1967 198206 Concise 84 78 162241 Fass 90
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Rime Marc 1972 167566 Vuisternens-dt-
Romont

84 78 162242 Mousqueton

Fuchs Steve 1976 218988 Murist 81 81 162243 Fass 57-03

Christe Jean-Pierre 1948 161571 Domdidier 87 74 161244 Fass 57-03

Wicht Claude 1957 751980 Fétigny-Ménières 86 75 161245 Mousqueton

Viret Marcel 1949 196114 Villars Sous-
Yens

85 76 161246 Fass 90

Bettschen Raymond 1968 157920 FS Reutigen 85 76 161247 Fass 57-03

Moix Steven 1982 861752 Ardevaz 82 79 161248 Fass 90

Colleran Justin 1965 543869 Attalens 87 73 160249 Fass 57-03

Cosquer Stéphane 1974 584790 Attalens 84 76 160250 Fass 57-03

Stempfel Anton 1957 169339 Murist 83 77 160251 Fass 57-03

Engel Eric 1965 775965 Saillon Le
Muveran

83 76 159252 Fass 90

Stempfel Anton 1957 169339 Murist 81 78 159253 Fass 57-03

Mivelaz Bernard 1959 207121 Villars Sous-
Yens

81 78 159254 Fass 90

Thürler Valentine 2005 853958 Porsel 83 75 158255 Standard

Fuchs Steve 1976 218988 Murist 81 77 158256 Fass 57-03

Garo Heidi 1951 280951 Schützen
Rüschegg

80 78 158257 Fass 57-03

Müller Christoph 1971 159390 FS Reutigen 80 78 158258 Fass 57-03

Merki Eugen 1958 244015 Schützen
Rüschegg

91 66 157259 Fass 57-03

Baumann Gerhard 1966 539031 FS Reutigen 85 72 157260 Fass 90

Terreaux Michaël 1990 287829 Porsel 84 73 157261 Fass 90

Menoud Sébastien 1974 217453 Vuadens 82 75 157262 Fass 90

Aebischer Mateo 2004 865305 Porsel 79 78 157263 Standard

Terreaux Michaël 1990 287829 Porsel 86 70 156264 Fass 90

Aeschlimann Patrick 1964 185136 Les 3B 80 76 156265 Fass 57-03

Jost Martin 1981 257971 Wynigen 80 75 155266 Fass 90

Engel Eric 1965 775965 Saillon Le
Muveran

85 69 154267 Fass 90

Galster Daniel 1955 189190 La Verrisanne 84 70 154268 Fass 90

Monney Yohann 1996 457667 Murist 83 71 154269 Fass 90

Baumann Gerhard 1966 539031 FS Reutigen 83 70 153270 Fass 90

Hirt Bernard 1945 307645 Fiez 98 54 152271 Fass 90

Mivelaz Bernard 1959 207121 Villars Sous-
Yens

84 68 152272 Fass 90

Baumann Gerhard 1966 539031 FS Reutigen 81 71 152273 Fass 90

Rumo Olivier 1998 699414 Giffers-
Tentlingen

77 75 152274 Fass 90

Thieren Christian 1959 788306 Porsel 87 64 151275 Mousqueton

Rolle Samuel 1975 321462 La Giblana 77 74 151276 Fass 57-03

Fréry Guillaume 2010 026941 Porsel 76 75 151277 Fass 90

Clement Dominik 1966 177313 Giffers-
Tentlingen

95 55 150278 Fass 90

Chassot Jessica 1991 617179 Vuadens 87 63 150279 Fass 90

Cosquer Stéphane 1974 584790 Attalens 88 61 149280 Fass 57-03

Delaloye Emilien 2006 014461 Saillon Le
Muveran

80 69 149281 Fass 90

Fréry Guillaume 2010 026941 Porsel 82 66 148282 Fass 90

Maccaud François 1934 193914 Fiez 80 68 148283 Fass 57-03

Thieren Christian 1959 788306 Porsel 74 74 148284 Mousqueton

Fréry Arnaud 1981 737748 Prilly 76 71 147285 Fass 90

Merki Eugen 1958 244015 Schützen
Rüschegg

78 67 145286 Fass 57-03

Oberson Emmanuel 1982 226068 Porsel 75 70 145287 Fass 90

Corminboeuf Dominique 1956 129076 Fétigny-Ménières 90 54 144288 Fass 57-03

Zmoos Raymond 1964 148869 La Verrisanne 87 57 144289 Mousqueton

Grandgirard Olivier 1996 612606 Giffers-
Tentlingen

76 68 144290 Fass 90
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Moix Steven 1982 861752 Ardevaz 84 59 143291 Fass 90

Dumas Jean-Claude 1972 179561 Vuisternens-dt-
Romont

86 56 142292 Fass 90

Gerber Philippe 1984 900011 Villeneuve 76 66 142293 Fass 90

Colleran Justin 1965 543869 Attalens 72 70 142294 Fass 57-03

Grandgirard Olivier 1996 612606 Giffers-
Tentlingen

76 65 141295 Fass 90

Menoud Sébastien 1974 217453 Vuadens 79 60 139296 Fass 90

Maccaud François 1934 193914 Fiez 71 66 137297 Fass 57-03

Rime Marc 1972 167566 Vuisternens-dt-
Romont

81 54 135298 Mousqueton

Hirt Bernard 1945 307645 Fiez 67 66 133299 Fass 90

Thieren Christian 1959 788306 Porsel 76 54 130300 Mousqueton

Rumo Olivier 1998 699414 Giffers-
Tentlingen

80 45 125301 Fass 90

Maag Françoise 1972 952995 Vuadens 64 60 124302 Fass 90

Colleran Justin 1965 543869 Attalens 63 57 120303 Fass 57-03

Rota Olivier 1967 198206 Concise 64 52 116304 Fass 90

Bifrare Jérôme 1972 167484 Vuisternens-dt-
Romont

60 52 112305 Mousqueton

Grandgirard Olivier 1996 612606 Giffers-
Tentlingen

56 56 112306 Fass 90

Raboud Claudine 1981 726055 Villarsiviriaux 63 47 110307 Fass 90

Dousse Sarah 1979 458104 Vuadens 63 43 106308 Fass 90

Bonvin Gaël 1995 706036 Saillon Le
Muveran

62 40 102309 Mousqueton

Hirt Bernard 1945 307645 Fiez 43 31 74310 Fass 90

Viret Marcel 1949 196114 Villars Sous-
Yens

55 12 67311 Fass 90
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